8/8/23, 12:24 PM Gmail - Re: Purchase Order 40046603 from 2gether Support Solutions

M Gmail

Re: Purchase Order 40046603 from 2gether Support Solutions

1 message

GILLESPIE, Sean (2GETHER SUPPORT SOLUTIONS LIMITED) <sean.gillespie@nhs.net>

To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: "PROCUREMENT (EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <ekh-tr.procurement@nhs.net>

Hi Kate,

Yes please, that would be appreciated.

@procurement - can you update prices and resend PO please?

Thanks all

Sean

Sent from my iPhone

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1773029812429276401%7Cmsg-f:1773658180380434...

On 8 Aug 2023, at 10:30, Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise
the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning Sean, do you need me to wait for an updated PO? | am happy to proceed without. Please let me
know.

Many thanks,
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 1 Aug 2023 at 15:16, GILLESPIE, Sean (2GETHER SUPPORT SOLUTIONS LIMITED)
<sean.gillespie@nhs.net> wrote:

Hello Kate,

Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

8 August 2023 at 11:57
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Thanks for your email.

We will update our records with the correct prices, and get an updated PO out to you as soon as possible.

Thank you
) Sean Gillespie
| ,/2".' | gelher Supply Chain Team Leader

01233633331 ext 6140 | 07812510291 | Sean.Gillespie@nhs.net

William Harvey Hospital, Kennington Road, Ashford, Kent TN24 OLZ

2gether Support Solutions Limited is a company registered in England and Wales with Company Number
11385580. Registered Office: Management Offices, William Harvey Hospital, Kennington Road,
Willesborough, Ashford, Kent, England, TN24 OLZ. VAT No. GB 297 8726 29.

h% Please consider your environmental responsibility. Before printing this e-mail message, ask yourself whether you
really need a hard copy.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Giriffiths

Sent: 01 August 2023 13:43

To: GILLESPIE, Sean (2GETHER SUPPORT SOLUTIONS LIMITED) <sean.gillespie@nhs.net>;
2GETHERPROCUREMENT (2GETHER SUPPORT SOLUTIONS LIMITED) <2gether.2getherprocurement@
nhs.net>

Subject: Re: Purchase Order 40046603 from 2gether Support Solutions

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise
the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,
Thank you for your order.
The current price of the EyeMax range is £55.30 each pack of 20.

1114005 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Regular Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 32 - 38 cm
£55.30 each pack of 20.

1114006 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Premie Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 26 - 32 cm
£55.30 each pack of 20.

1114007 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask Micro Occipital - Frontal Circumference: 20 - 26 cm
£55.30 each pack of 20.

Carriage is £8 for one pack, £10 for 2-4 packs and £12 for 5 or more packs. | can see a memo on your account
that you accept carriage charges up to £12.
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| have attached a price list.

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed with the correct prices.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 1 Aug 2023 at 13:29, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: BUSINESSWORLDSERVER <ekfc.bw@nhs.net>

Date: Tue, 1 Aug 2023 at 13:25

Subject: Purchase Order 40046603 from 2gether Support Solutions
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To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: <sean.gillespie@nhs.net>

** Please do not reply to this email. This mailbox is not monitored and you will not receive a response. **

Purchase Order: 40046603

From: 2Gether Support Solutions Ltd

Please find attached our Purchase Order in PDF format.

We may also have attached additional information where relevant.

If you have any questions regarding this order then please reply to: 2gether.2getherprocurement@nhs.net
If you would rather call us, the telephone number is 01233 633331 ext 723-1908.

Ensure that you quote our Purchase Order Number on all correspondence. Thank-you.

Information for Contractors — Please ensure that any employee visiting our site has read our Safeguarding
Booklet, please click this link: Information for Contractors

The attached Purchase Order is in PDF format. To ensure that you can read it, you must have at least Adobe
Reader Version 6 (or equivalent) installed on your PC.

Adobe Reader can be downloaded from http://get.adobe.com/reader/

If you have technical problems with this email or the attachments are missing please email
ekfc.agradmin@nhs.net

DO NOT USE THIS EMAIL ADDRESS FOR ORDER QUERIES.

**DISCLAIMER**
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed.

If you are not the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this email is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this email in error please notify us immediately at the following email address:
ekfc.agradmin@nhs.net
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before
deleting it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful) .

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for
all NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and
other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail —

NHSmail Support
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:
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i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting
it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful) .

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail —
NHSmail Support
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient
please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in
relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff
in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information
with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail Support
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